

**M.A.C.C(Ex) No. 03/22**  
**In C/W M.A.C.C No. 36/09**  
**CNR No. WBCB01- 000394-2022**

**Order No. 07 dt. 03.09.22**

Today is fixed for hearing the petition u/or 6 Rule 17 C.P.C.

Dhr. filed hazira. Ld. Advocate for the Dhr. is present. Heard the amended application dt.12-08-22. By filing this petition Dhr. wants to amend the address of the Jdr. The proposed amendment is formal in nature and allowed. Dhr. is directed to file amended Execution application.

Fix **31-10-22** for filing amended Execution application..

Dictated & corrected

Sd/-  
Judge Claims Tribunal,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Cooch Behar.  
(WB00607)

Sd/-  
Judge Claims Tribunal,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Cooch Behar.  
(WB00607)