

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar.

MACC Execution 03/2022
CNR No. WBCB01-000394-2022

Present: Sri. Rudra Prasad Ray, ADJ, FTC, Cooch Behar.

Order No. 32
Dated 06-06-2025

Today is fixed for filing fresh requisites.

Lawyer's hajira is filed on behalf of the petitioners.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioners is present.

A verified petition u/o 06 rule 17 of CPC along with supporting affidavit is filed on behalf of the petitioners.

The petition u/o 06 rule 17 of CPC is taken up for hearing.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the petitioners.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioners submits that the proposed amendment is formal in nature and it will not change the nature and character of the instant case in any way. Ld. Advocate for the petitioners further submits that decree holders intend to submit another address of the judgement debtor, i.e, Mrinal Adhikary, to realize the awarded sum along with interest. On that ground the petitioners of this case pray for amendment of the instant execution petition.

Having heard Ld. Advocate for the petitioners and considering the fact that the proposed amendment is formal in nature and it will not change the nature and character of the instant case in any way and the proposed amendment is necessary for realization of awarded sum along with interest, I am inclined to allow the petition u/o 06 rule 17 of CPC filed by the petitioners.

Accordingly, the petition u/o 06 rule 17 of CPC filed by the petitioners is allowed.

Petitioners are directed to file amended execution petition along with requisites on the next date positively.

This court is lying vacant. I am in charge of this court.

Fix 27.06.25 for filing amended execution petition and requisites.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-
Judge Claim Tribunal, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Sd/-
Judge Claim Tribunal, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB00899

