

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar.

MACC Execution 03/2022
CNR No. WBCB01-000394-2022

Present: Sri. Rudra Prasad Ray, ADJ, FTC, Cooch Behar.

Order No. 34
Dated 21-07-2025

Today is fixed for S/R.

S/R of notice issued upon OP Mrinal Adhikary is received after proper service.

No step is taken. None is present.

A copy of resolution adopted by Coochbehar Bar Association communicated to this court vide memo no. 1273(13)/E dated 21.07.25 of Ld. District Judge, Coochbehar by which it is intimated that members of Coochbehar Bar Association are abstained from their judicial work today due to sad demise of Adv. Krishna Kamal Saha.

In view of the above resolution the case is adjourned.

Fix 29.07.25 for appearance of OP Mrinal Adhikary and further order.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-
Judge Claim Tribunal, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Sd/-
Judge Claim Tribunal, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB00899